eligibility and the appropriate licenses as may be required by law to serve in such capacity for a 

term of two (2) years commencing at 8:00 a.m. on the 13th day of September 2022 and concluding 
on the 7:59  a.m. on the 13th  day of September 2024. 

3. Compensation shall be at a rate of one hundred, seventy-five ($175.00) dollars per 

hour for performance of judicial services, with a minimum daily charge for any day upon which 

judicial services are actually rendered of one hundred, seventy-five ($175.00) dollars.  After the 
first hour, the Alternate Municipal Judge shall bill the City for judicial services provided, using 

a quarter of an hour as the minimum increment for such billing.  In the event that the Alternate 

Municipal Judge is required to travel more than sixty (60) miles round trip, the Alternate

[...]

City Manager Stallings stated the public hearing will take place during Regular 
Session. 

3. Discuss and consider approving three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant 
Agreements with Seagoville Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($12,500.00); 
Seagofest ($12,500.00); and 4th of July Celebration ($6,000.00) totaling Thirty 
One Thousand ($31,000.00) Dollars for the fiscal year October 1, 2022 through 
September 30, 2023. Seeking authorization for the City Manager to execute the 
grant agreements (Finance Director) 

Finance Director French stated Item #3 on the Agenda approves three (3) Hotel 
Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with Seagoville Chamber of Commerce for 
Mayfest ($12,500.00); Seagofest ($12,500.00); and 4th of July Celebration 
($6,000.00) totaling Thirty One Thousand ($31,000.00) Dollars. She also stated 
Chamber of Commerce Managing Director Edwards presented the request for the 
agreements at the last Council Meeting on Monday, August 15, 2022. 

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City